authority vested in me by the Constitution, the laws of this State and in accordance with Sections
5101.80 and 5101.801 of the Ohio Revised Code do hereby order and direct that:

1. The Fiscal Year (“FY”) 2024-25 Budget (H.B. ~ 135~ General Assembly, section
307.80) authorizes GOFBCI to expend up to Thirteen Million Five Hundred Thirty-Five
Thousand Dollars ($13,535,000) during Fiscal Year 2024 on TANF allowable expenses.

2. The FY 2024 Budget shall be allocated in the following manner:

Up to One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) will be used to assist
Alliance for Children and Families in providing eligible families with

[...]

development training in Butler and Warren Counties.
Up to One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) will be used to assist
Citilookout Trauma Recovery Center in providing counseling and group
support for eligible individuals who have experienced trauma in Clark
County.
Up to One Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($175,000) will be used
to assist I’m in Transition, Ministries in providing eligible individuals in
recovery with housing, health screenings, mentorship, and life skills
development in Cuyahoga County.
Up to Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($400,000) will be used to assist

[...]

Up to Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000) will be used to assist
Esperanza in providing services to address educational needs of the Hispanic

community, including mentoring, family engagement, and postsecondary
education in Cuyahoga County.
Up to One Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($175,000) will be used
to assist Everlasting Covenant Ministries in providing case management,
support resources, and temporary housing to those who are at risk of
homelessness in Cuyahoga County.
Up to One Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($175,000) will be used
to assist Cuyahoga Community College Foundation in providing
workforce development training to eligible individuals in Cuyahoga County.
Up to One Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($175,000) will be used
to assist It’s Not a Moment, but a Movement in providing food assistance,
health screenings, job fair resources, and support services to eligible
individuals in Summit and Cuyahoga County.
Up to One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) will be used to assist

[...]

Up to One Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($175,000) will be used
to assist The Salvation Army of Greater Cleveland in providing support
services, such as job placement support and housing services, to eligible
individuals in Cuyahoga County.
Up to Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) will be used to assist The
Family Resource Center of Wickliffe in providing support services, such as
food assistance, clothing, and personal development services, to eligible
families in Lake County.
Up to Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000) will be used to assist

[...]

Up to Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000) will be used to assist
Chabad CenterlLifeTown in supporting eligible students with special needs
reach their educational goals in Delaware, Fairfield, Franklin, Hocking,
Jackson, Licking, Madison, Marion, Morrow, and Union Counties.

z. Up to One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($125,000) will be used
to assist Women2Women in providing mentorship and support services to
eligible families in Franklin County.

aa. Up to Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000) will be used to assist Fairfield
County TeenWorks in providing workforce development training to eligible

[...]

Christian Clearing House in providing eligible children with new shoes in
Franklin County.

cc. Up to One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) will be used to assist
Central Ohio Youth for Christ in providing workforce development
training to eligible youth and young adults in Franklin County.

dd. Up to Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) will be used to assist
Heritage Christian Schools of Ohio in providing personal development
programs focused on family and education for eligible youth, grades 6-8, in
Stark County.

ee. Up to One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) will be used to assist